U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 102446977 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies): Rue de France, inc. Rue de France, Inc. Name: Internal Address Individual(s) Association Street Address: 28 Jacome Way General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Middletown \* State: RI Zip: 02842 ✓ Corporation-State Other Individual(s) citizenship\_ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✔ No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership ✓ Assignment Merger Delaware Corporation-State Change of Name Security Agreement If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Other Execution Date: 04/21/2003 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,789,451 A. Trademark Application No.(s) Yes 🗸 Additional number(s) attached 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ..... Name: Elliot A. Salter, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\_40.00 Internal Address: Salter & Michaelson **Enclosed** Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 321 South Main Street Street Address: 19-0120 (deficiencies or credit) Buld City: Providence Zip: 02903 State: RI DO NOT USE THIS SPACE CORDS 9. Signature. May 7,2003 Elliot A. Salter Date Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document Mail bocuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments 05/13/2003 LMJELLER 00000096 1789451 Washington, D.C. 20231 40.00 0 01 FC:8521

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002732 FRAME: 0173

## ASSIGNMENT

## Nunc Pro Tunc

WHEREAS, Rue de France, Inc., a Rhode Island corporation, located and doing business at 28 Jacome Way, Middletown, RI 02842 (hereinafter ASSIGNOR). is the sole and exclusive owner of the below-listed service mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter the MARK):

Reg. No.

<u>Dated</u>

Mark

1.789.451 24 Aug 1993

RUE DE FRANCE

WHEREAS, Rue de France, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 28 Jacome Way, Middletown, RI 02842 (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the MARK and the registration therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does sell, assign, transfer and set over as of April 13, 2000 unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the MARK and the registration therefor, together with the good will of the business in connection with which the MARK is used.

RUE DE FRANCE, INC.

RECORDED: 05/12/2003

Dated: 4/21/03

gicassian

TRADEMARK REEL: 002732 FRAME: 0174